02-25-2	<u> </u>		
Form PTO-1594 RE((Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings \$\Rightarrow\$ \$\Righ	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tub bettings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fabcon, Incorporated 6111 West Highway 13 Savage, MN 55378 Individual Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LaSalle Bank National Association Internal Address: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1400 Street Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Minnesota ☐ Other Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Minneapolis State: MN		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
Execution Date: September 5, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO Additional numbers attentions Additional numbers attentions Additional numbers attentions.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO ached? ☑ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Todd D. Lee, Esq. Internal Address: BRIGGS and MORGAN, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 360 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for deficiency only)		
Street Address: 2400 IDS Center	Deposit account number: 02-3732		
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: <u>55402</u> VRNE 00000130 2589106	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
10.00 ar	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. BRIGGS and MORGAN, P.A. By: Todd D. Lee, Esq. Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, D	equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments		

1478412v1

1478573v1

EXHIBIT A

(Continuation of Item 4)

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	<u>Description</u>
2589106	07/02/2002	USA	F FABCON & Design
978404	02/12/1994	USA	FABCON
1212721	10/12/1982	USA	FABCON
746451	03/12/1963	USA	INSULCORE
757583	10/01/1963	USA	SPAN-DECK
834680	09/05/1967	USA	SPAN-DECK
1195213	05/11/1982	USA	FABCOR

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Application Date	Country	Description
75/824852	10/18/1999	USA	F FABCON & Design
78/119288	04/03/2002	USA	VERSACORE

1478573v1

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 2002 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") from FABCON, INCORPORATED, a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor") in favor of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Agent"), the Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Agent:

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Description
2589106	07/02/2002	USA	F FABCON & Design
978404	02/12/1994	USA	FABCON
1212721	10/12/1982	USA	FABCON
746451	03/12/1963	USA	INSULCORE
757583	10/01/1963	USA	SPAN-DECK
834680	09/05/1967	USA	SPAN-DECK
1195213	05/11/1982	USA	FABCOR
333476	11/28/1986	Mexico	SPAN-DECK

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Application Date	Country	<u>Description</u>
75/824852	10/18/1999	USA	F FABCON & Design
78/119288	04/03/2002	USA	VERSACORE

1478264v1

The Debtor and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

FABCON, INCORPORATED a Minnesota corporation

By .

Acknowledged and accepted	l:		
LASALLE BANK NATION a national banking association		,	
By Naux 2			
Its SVP			
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	: ss.)		,
Scott Siniem	, the	Jenior VP & CFO	day of February, 2003, by of FABCON,
INCORPORATED, a Minneso	ta corporation, on beh	<i>)</i> -	a
SARINA I. BOUF Notary Pub Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan	lic P	Notary Public	Bourdaus
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ; ss.		
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)		
Frederick Ward Nix	xon , the	Senior Vice Presia	day of February, 2003, by
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,	a national banking ass	sociation, on behalf of sa	id association.
		Sarina	rurdaus
SARINA I. BOUI	RDAUX	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires Jan			

2

1478264v1

RECORDED: 02/24/2003